
Announcement of Uniform Prices

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Agricultural Marketing Service

Dairy Programs

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

Bothell, WA 98021

Phone:  (425) 487-6009

Fax:      (425) 487-2775

E-Mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

Fax:      (602) 547-2906

Phone:  (602) 547-2909

Scottsdale, AZ 85254

4835 E. Cactus Road, Ste. 440th Street SE, Ste. 1021930-220

June 2024

 0.70 Producer Price Differential

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Butterfat

Butterfat

 3.5444 

 3.5337 

Protein

Other Solids

Nonfat Solids

Skim

 2.0546 

 0.2326 

 0.9991 

 9.10 

Per cwt

Per cwt

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Statistical Uniform Price Uniform Price 20.57 Per cwt Per cwt 21.15 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Class Class% Pounds Price PricePounds%

Class I

Class II

Class III

Class IV

Total Producer Milk Total Producer Milk

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I 18.70%

 4.93%

 50.90%

 25.47%

 28.54%

 13.26%

 38.34%

 19.86%

 111,758,012 

 29,450,755 

 304,186,235 

 152,188,605 

 86,924,142 

 40,392,964 

 116,761,250 

 60,470,656 

 304,549,012  597,583,607 

 21.98 

 21.60 

 19.87 

 21.08 

 22.43 

 21.60 

 19.87 

 21.08 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Selected Pool Statistics

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Average Pool Protein Test

Average Pool Other Solids Test

Average Pool Nonfat Solids

Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests) Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)

 3.990% 4.259%

 3.371%

 5.787%

 9.158%

 24.07  22.84 $$

Lisa K. Wyatt, Market AdministratorJuly 12, 2024



Selected Pool Statistics
With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

 250 

Producer Deliveries

Pacific Northwest Order 124
June 2024

Change From
Last Month Last Year

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Producer Price Differential
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test
Average Pool Protein Test
Average Pool Other Solids Test

June

2024

May

2024 2023

June

 597,583,607 
 19,919,454 

1/

 79,678 

 111,758,012 

 18.70%

 0.70 

 24.07 
 20.57 

 5.787%
 3.371%
 4.259%

 630,826,245  602,915,536 -5.27% -0.88%
 20,349,234  20,097,185 -2.11% -0.88%

 250  268 
 81,397  74,989 -2.11%  6.25%

 21.09%  20.48%

 133,055,249  123,459,091 
 2.356%  2.332%  2.274%

 3,725,267  4,292,105  4,115,303 

 0.97  1.91 
 16.82  19.52 

 5.800%
 3.306%
 4.132%

 5.783%
 3.403%
 4.296%

 23.02  19.06 

-16.01% -9.48%

-13.21% -9.48%

(0.27) (1.21)
 1.05  3.75 
 1.05  5.01 

1/ 1/

$
$
$$

$
$

$
$
$

$
$
$$

$
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Producer Deliveries

Arizona Order 131

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test

June

2024

May

2024

June

2023

June 2024
Change From

Last Month Last Year

 86,924,142 

 28.54%

 21.15 
 22.84 

 3.990%

 37.73%  24.34%

 292,243,468  445,167,294  304,549,012 

 108,369,455  110,255,096 

 10,151,634  9,427,209  14,838,910 
 53  53  66 

 191,540  177,872  224,832 

 2.499%  2.303%  2.277%

 2,897,471  3,556,616  3,612,315 

 20.09 
 21.75 

 17.93 
 18.77 

 3.815% 3.994%

 4.21% -31.59%
 7.68% -31.59%

 7.68% -14.81%

-21.16% -19.79%

-18.53% -19.79%

 1.06  3.22 
 4.07  1.09 

1/

$
$$

$
$
$$

$$
$

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.
Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year. 


